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THIS WEEK'S PROGRAM: Valerie Boyd, Director of Senior Adult Ministries

Canterbury Methodist Church

SEPTEMBER IS BASIC EDUCATION AND LITERACY MONTH

Global Literacy Projects

The mission of the Senior Adult Ministry at Canterbury UMC is to minister to whole persons as

they age. Activities include educational, spiritual, physical and social events. Canterbury offers

opportunities for worship, learning and service. Entertainment, fellowship and travel are a part

of our program. The Senior Adult Ministry at Canterbury United Methodist Church is a many

faceted program meeting the needs of older adults as they journey through life.

Led by Valerie Boyd since July 2015, the ministry has reached many in the church and community

and includes an Alzheimer's and dementia support group. She is also a member of the Board of

Directors of Alzheimer's of Central Alabama.

Ms. Boyd has an extensive background in marketing and advertising and graduated from University of Alabama

Birmingham with a Bachelor of Arts in Communications Management. Her previous experience includes three years as

a Marketing Associate with Sysco, and also held the position of Community Outreach Manager - Somerby at St. Vincent's

One Nineteen.

Since the U.N. Millennium Development Goals were established in 2000, Rotary has played a role in global efforts to reduce extreme

poverty and reach target goals by 2015. While great progress has been made towards universal primary education, advancements

towards this goal slowed significantly over the past eight years. About 58 million primary-school-age children are currently not

enrolled in school while 781 million adults and 126 million youth worldwide lack basic literacy skills. Achieving universal primary

education and gender equality in schools is critical to meeting other development goals. Greater levels of education help communities

fight poverty, prevent disease, and access and sustain resources for longer, more prosperous lives. During Rotary Literacy Month,

successful Rotary projects continue addressing literacy, education, and gender equality at school:

· The Rotary Club of Makati North, Philippines, works with their Rotary Community Corps to provide undernourished primary

school students with nutritious meals for 22 weeks. As a result, 100 more students experience fewer medical issues and miss less

school.

· With the help of partners and a Rotary grant, the Rotary Club of Taipei Twins, Taiwan, provided 2,000 students' homes in Myanmar

with solar power and LED lighting.  A generator, charging station, and storage units were installed at the local school. Reliable

access to electricity has improved school attendance and helps students keep up with their studies.

· Rotary clubs from Malaysia and India used a Rotary grant to construct toilet blocks for girls at a public school in Chennai, India.

Fewer girls miss school as a result of these new facilities.

· The Rotary Club of Tripureswor, Nepal, adopted the Gram Sudhar Lower Secondary School to improve classroom facilities and

provide resources for students  who otherwise cannot afford them. The club supports an early education facility, provides school

uniforms, furnishes classrooms, supplies reading and educational materials, and sponsors trainings for teachers.

How else can Rotarians help?

· Conduct assessments. Determine core literacy and education needs in a particular community.

· Involve the whole family. Organize family events to empower parents and caretakers to remain actively involved in their children’s

education or to seek educational opportunities for themselves.

· Find support. Add your basic education and literacy project to Rotary Ideas to connect with project partners.

If your club sponsors a literacy project, remember to share its basic education and literacy impact on Rotary Showcase.



The Object of Rotary

THE OBJECT of Rotary is to encourage and

foster the ideal of service as a basis of worthy

enterprise and, in particular, to encourage and

foster:

FIRST The development of acquaintance as an

opportunity for service;

SECOND High ethical standards in business and

professions, the recognition of the worthiness

of all useful occupations, and the dignifying of

each Rotarian’s occupation as an opportunity

to serve society;

THIRD The application of the ideal of service in

each Rotarian’s personal, business, and

community life;

FOURTH The advancement of international

understanding, goodwill, and peace through a

world fellowship of business and professional

persons united in the ideal of service.

The Four-Way Test

OF THE THINGS we think, say or do:

1) Is it the TRUTH?

2) Is it FAIR to all concerned?

3) Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER

     FRIENDSHIPS?

4) Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?

Rotarian Code of Conduct

The following code of conduct has been

adopted for the use of Rotarians: AS A

ROTARIAN, I will:

1) Act with integrity and high ethical standards

in my personal and professional life.

2) Deal fairly with others and treat them and

their occupations with respect.

3) Use my professional skills through Rotary to:

mentor young people, help those with special

needs, and improve people’s quality of life in

my community and in the world.

4) Avoid behavior that reflects adversely on

Rotary or other Rotarians.

THE ROTARY WAY

September 22 Meeting

Photos by Walter Mathis

YOUR PARTICIPATION IS IMPORTANT.

DONATE A PRIZE. SELL A TICKET. HELP A STUDENT!

OCTOBER 20, 2016
ANNUAL DRAWING FOR SEC GAME TICKETS

AND OTHER PRIZES

Homewood Rotary Club members extend
deepest sympathy to Bo Duke, whose
father passed away this week.

Please do your part as a Rotarian by selling tickets and finding great

prizes to help make "Drawing Day" more exciting. In the spirit of

competition, you should know that Glenn Ellis has already sold his 25

ticket quota and has asked for more! Proceeds benefit college-bound

Homewood High School Seniors in need of financial assistance.
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+Vickie Atkins VP/Risk Management,Children’s of Alabama 205-638-9899 vickie.atkins@childrensal.org

*Peggy Bales Real Estate Re-Location Realty South 205-410-7612 pbales@realtysouth.com

+Walter Brown, Jr. Commercial Real Estate, Graham and Co. 205-871-7100 walterb@grahamcompany.com

+Joshua Carnes Financial Advisor, Wells Fargo Advisors 205-414-2171 josh.carnes@wellsfargoadvisors.com

*Jim Ceyte President, Mortgage Resources, Inc. 205-823-2233 jim@mortgage-resources.net

+Carol Chesnutt Homewood Board of Education - Women’s Athletic 205-223-3391 cbchesnutt@msn.com

*Lawrence Corley Architect, CTSM Architects, Inc. 205-567-0597 lcorley@ctsmarchitects.com,

*BillCrawford Senior Active 205-823-0625 bhc1948@bellsouth.net

*James “Bo” Duke Sales, Office Environments 205-443-8326 jduke@officenvironments.com

+*Glenn Ellis Retail Truck Sales, Southland International 205-254-1821 gmellis@charter.net

+*Deborah Fout Director, Homewood Library 205-332-6637 dfout@bham.lib.al.us

Stuart Franco Wells Fargo, Business Banking Specialist 205-335-3689 stuart.franco@wellsfargo.com

+Ben Franklin Alfa Insurance 205-965-2733 bfranklin@ALFAins.com

Dee Grisham The Exceptional Foundation 205-810-7776 dgrisham@exceptionalfoundation.org

+*Johnny Harless Senior Active 205-960-7607 johnnyharless@bellsouth.net

*Mike Hathorne Senior Active 205-733-9937 mikehathorne@gmail.com

+*Damon Holditch Sales Operations Manager, Grainger 205-913-5039 damon.holditch@grainger.com

+*Lester Hollans Sales and Marketing Plans Consulting 205-970-0511 lhollans@charter.net

*Robert Holmes Senior Active 205-873-1284 robamu70@aol.com

+Tim Jasper Manager, Express Oil 205-879-4499 tjasper@expressoil.com

Roxane Jones Design 205-447-5000 roxanelamb@gmail.com

Michael Johnson General Manager, Towne Place Suites 205-218-3280 tpsbham_gm@hp-hotels.com

William Johnson, Jr. Landscape Architect, Johnson Company 205-324-4447 wjohnson@johnson-co.net

*John Krontiras Restaurateur, Nabeels 205-879-9292 john@nabeels.com

+*Mike McLemore Birmingham Baptist 205-599-3245 mikem@bbaonline.org

+Jerry McWilliams Senior Active 205-401-5007 jerrymcw@gmail.com

Dr. Kevin Maddox Asst. Superintendent of Business Operations Homewd 205-871-9663 kmaddox@homewood.k12.al.us

Walter Mathis Photographer 205-480-2370 wtvman2@gmail.com

*Darwin Metcalf President, Western Supermarkets 205-802-5301 dmetcalf@westernsupermarkets.com

+Sara B. Moulton Brookwood Medical Center/Asst Dir of Surgical Services 205-877-1124 saramoulton@mindspring.com

+*Alfred Murray Partner, Warren Averett 205-769-3265 al.murray@warrenaverett.com

Sandra Nelson Senior Active 205-871-6314 snelsqon@gmail.com

Bara Nichols Industrial Sales, Grainger 205-335-5917 bara.lamon@grainger.com

Jeremy Nix Design, Construction 256-310-8899 jnix@nixdesignbuild.com

*Leslie Noble Environmental Geology 205-443-5208 Leslie.Noble@amecfw.com

+Angela Nolan Branch Manager, Regions Bank 205-943-1917 angela.nolan@regions.com

*Mike O’Kelley Non-Profit, Administration 205-222-1068 okelley7008@bellsouth.net

John Palieschesky ERA-King Real Estate Company 205-999-6784 johnp@era-king.com

+Rachel Reynolds Edward Jones Financial Advisor 334-730-5445 rachel.reynolds2@edwardjones.com

Bonnie Richards Assistant District Governor BRichards@BBandT.com

+Debbie Roberson VP & Manager, Iberia Bank 205-803-5805 debbie.roberson@iberiabank.com

Melody Salter Finance Director, City of Homewood 205-552-3740 melody.salter@homewoodal.org

+*Janice Scholl Senior Active 205-979-9303 jpscholl@bellsouth.net

+*Paul Scholl Senior Active 205-979-9303 jpscholl@bellsouth.net

+*Debbie Sema Orthodontist, Oxmoor Valley Orthodontics 205-942-2270 dsema@ovortho.com

+Robert Sprain Attorney, Sprain Law 205-437-3232 rsprain@friedman-lawyers.com

Lori P. Stoney Homewood Fire Dept, Battalion Chief 205-229-2948 lori.stoney@homewoodal.org

+*Ted Teague Senior Active 205-987-2397 tedteague@att.net

Mickal Thomas YMCA of Greater Birmingham 205-870-9622 mthomas@ymcabham.org

Damian Veazey General Manager, Lakeshore Foundation 205-332-4438 damianv@lakeshore.org

+Gregg Wadsworth Key Account Coordinator, Buffalo Rock 205-288-1770 greggwadsworth@gmail.com

*Merrick Wilson Info/Communications Coordinator, Homewd Bd of Ed 205-870-4203 mwilson@homewood.k12.al.us

*Mary Wimberley University Public Relations Samford University 205-726-2922 mlwimber@samford.edu

ROSTER - HOMEWOOD ROTARY CLUB

*Indicates Paul Harris Fellow             + Indicates Foundation Sustaining Member


